05-25-2004

RECORD#



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

TATHATE	01 Staas & Halsey LLP	PA	102751572	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy the
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	52	20.04	
	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSC		7	
	Munich, Germany			
2.	Name and Address of receiving	g party(ies):		
	Panoratio Database Images G	imbH		
	Ismaninger Str 17-19, D-81675, Munich, Germany			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	X Assignment		Merger Change of Name	
	Security Agreement Other:		Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): May 11, 20	004		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:			
	(a) The execution date(s)(b) The title is:	or the applicat	ion is/are;	
	OR			
	This document is being file			
	(a) Patent Application No((b) Patent No(s)., issued		, filed December 8, 2003; or	
		•		
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY LLP	whom corresp	ondence concerning docume Our Docket: 1799.1001	ent should be mailed: (formerly 1454 1517)
	Attention: Mark J. Henry		Our Booket. 1700.1001	(Iomony - To I. To I. T
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700			
	Washington, D.C. 20005			
6.	Total number of applications a	and patents inve	olved: <u>1</u>	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)			
	Enclosed	and to donocit	ana unt	
	Authorized to be charg	gea to deposit t	account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit			
	Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paving I	oy deposit account)	
	/	g g	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
			00 1 1/1	
Mark	J. Henry, Reg. No. 36,162		Maklym	My 20 2
	e of Person Signing		Signature	Date 7
			Total number of pages	including cover sheet
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	molading devel direct
	`			
1GETACHI	E 00000130 10479991			
	40.00 OP	\		
		1		
		1		

PATENT REEL: 015350 FRAME: 0462

S&H Form: (2/01)

Docket No.: 1799.1001 (formerly 1454.1517)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

Michael HAFT et al.

Serial No. 10/479,991

Group Art Unit: Unassigned

Confirmation No.

Filed: December 8, 2003

Examiner: Unassigned

For: STATISTICAL MODELS FOR IMPROVING THE PERFORMANCE OF DATABASE OPERATIONS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft is the sole owner of the above-identified patent, by reason of Assignment from the inventors submitted for recordation in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 10, 2004. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft. The evidentiary Assignment documents, including the Assignment from the inventors, have been reviewed, and to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the title remains in the name of Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, as specified above.

WHEREAS

Panoratio Database Images GmbH, a corporation of Germany having an office at Ismaninger Str 17-19, D-81675, Munich, Germany is desirous of acquiring an undivided 100 percent interest in the legal title in the subject application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Panoratio Database Images GmbH, its lawful successors and assigns, an undivided 100 percent interest in its exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to the above-identified application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

PATENT REEL: 015350 FRAME: 0463

Serial No. 10/479,991

Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States; and in and to all reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 Munich GERMANY

Date: May 11, 2004

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

_{3v:} ppa lli

[Insert Name and Title Person Signing]

Ritzka Kling Both auhtorized officers